#### 504002323 09/13/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4048979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VITALY G. TSUKANOV	03/26/2014
YURIY V. BASHTYK	03/31/2014
GREGG E. FAVALORA	03/24/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELLIS AMALGAMATED LLC DBA OPTICS FOR HIRE	
Street Address:	455 MASSACHUSETTS AVE.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02474	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14256085

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500

info@ORPATENT.COM Email:

OCCHIUTI & ROCHLICEK LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

321 SUMMER STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30151-002001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA CARDENTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Cardente/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0136** 504002323

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0137 Page 1 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30151-002001

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Vitaly G. Tsukanov of Ostrogadsky str., 16/48, Lviv city, 79012, Ukraine, Yuriy V. Bashtyk of Stusa str., 7, Sokal city, Lviv district, 80000, Ukraine, Gregg E. Favalora of 2 Middlesex Road, Bedford, MA 01730, hereby assign to Ellis Amalgamated. LLC dba Optics for Hire, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 455 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 1, Arlington, MA 02474, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ASTIGMATIC DEPTH FROM DEFOCUS IMAGING, filed April 18, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/256,085, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0138

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No : 30151-002001

Date: 16 March, 2014	Vitaly G. Tsukanov
WITNESS:	
Name: Oleh Yarysh Address: Toylorsh	
Address: Trylovskour Cfr &	2/51
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
	<del>-</del> -
Date: 31 march 2014	10/20
	Yuriy V. Bashtyk
WITNESS: WILLIAM	
Name: Andryy Bilyans kyy	
Name: Andryy Bilyanskyy Address: Karadzhycha st. Lviv likraine 7905	r 14/36
	7
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 30151-002001

Date: 24 ATTEM 2014	Gregg E. Favalora
STATE OF	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for there personally appeared <b>Gregg E. Favalora</b> be basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged having executed the same in e on this Assignment, the person or the entity ssignment.
	Notary Public
WITNESS: 12 CO	
name! Lu Barbato	
addiess: 82 skyline 1212. Frankly NA 6203	· \$

PATENT REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0140

**RECORDED: 09/13/2016**